## 503700051 02/19/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3746690

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ESTATE (DEATH OF HOLDER)		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		I	Name	Execution Date	
MARK MISTRETTA, BY LEGAL REPF ROSE MISTRETTA			ESENTATIVE OF DECEASED, MARY	08/18/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	MARY	ROSE	MISTRETTA		
Street Address:	17 MO	CKING	BIRD LANE		
City:	NEW N	NEW MILFORD			
State/Country:	CONN	ECTIC			
Postal Code:	06776				
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1				
Property Ty	ре		Number		
Patent Number:		82341	199		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	ill be sent to	<b>1; if th</b> 860-3	e-mail address first; if that is unsucces at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 50-2440 1741@aol.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i>	ill be sent to ;, if provided	<b>f; if th</b> 860-3 mark4	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	ill be sent to ;, if provided	<b>d; if th</b> 860-3 mark4 MARY	<b>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</b> 50-2440 1741@aol.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	ill be sent to ;, if provided	<b>f; if th</b> 860-3 mark4 MARY 17 MC	<i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 50-2440 F741@aol.com 7 ROSE MISTRETTA		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ill be sent to ; if provided ne:	<b>d; if th</b> 860-3 mark4 MARY 17 MC NEW	<i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 50-2440 741@aol.com 7 ROSE MISTRETTA DCKINGBIRD LANE		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ill be sent to ; if provided ne: 「NUMBER:	d; if th 860-3 mark4 MARY 17 MC NEW	<i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U</i> 50-2440 741@aol.com 7 ROSE MISTRETTA OCKINGBIRD LANE MILFORD, CONNECTICUT 06776		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	ill be sent to ; if provided ne: 「NUMBER:	d; if the 860-3 mark4 MARY 17 MC NEW	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 50-2440 741@aol.com 7 ROSE MISTRETTA OCKINGBIRD LANE MILFORD, CONNECTICUT 06776 PD4414-00448		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	ill be sent to ; if provided ne: 「NUMBER:	<i>I; if th</i> 860-3: mark4 MARY 17 MC NEW	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 50-2440 741@aol.com 7 ROSE MISTRETTA OCKINGBIRD LANE MILFORD, CONNECTICUT 06776 PD4414-00448 MARY ROSE MISTRETTA		

# **MURPHY & MURPHY LLP**

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 36 MILL PLAIN ROAD SUITE 404 DANBURY, CONNECTICUT 06811

MICHELE F. MURPHY, RN, MSN, JD THOMAS E. MURPHY

TELEPHONE (203) 748-2766 FACSIMILE (203) 748-2730

August 21, 2015

Mrs. Mary Rose Mistretta 17 Mockingbird Lane New Milford, CT 06776

Re: Estate of Mark J. Mistretta

Dear Mrs. Mistretta,

Enclosed please find the Decree/Financial Report and Distribution of Decedent's Estate and the Opinion of No Connecticut Estate Tax Due, which were issued by the Housatonic Probate Court. Please keep these documents in a safe place.

Also enclosed is a copy of PC-256, Certificate Releasing Connecticut Estate Tax Lien. The original will be recorded on the New Milford Land Records. Please send us a check to cover the recording fee in the amount of \$53.00, payable to New Milford Town Clerk, at your earliest convenience.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me

Sincerely yours,

Anabethow

Elizabeth A. Fisher Legal Assistant

:eaf Enclosures

#### STATE OF CONNECTICUT

RECORDED:

COURT OF PROBATE

COURT OF PROBATE, Housatonic Probate District	DISTRICT NO. PD44		
ESTATE OF	FIDUCIARY		
Mark J. Mistretta (14-00448)	Mary Rose Mistreita, 17 Mockingbird Lane, New Milford, CT 06776		
	DATE OF FINANCIAL REPORT July 10, 2015		
,deceased			

On the petition of the fiduciary for the approval of the Financial Report, ascertainment of distributees and an order of distribution, as of record appears,

PRESIDING JUDGE: Hon. Martin F. Landgrebe

THE COURT FINDS that:

All persons known to be interested in these proceedings have received a Notice Re: Probate Petition/Decedent's Estate, PC-236C No distributee has filed an objection or petitioned the court for a hearing.

The fiduciary has certified to the court that a copy of the Financial Report has been sent to all parties and attorneys of record.

There is no estate tax due the State of Connecticut.

All funeral expenses, taxes, and expenses of administration and claims of creditors have been paid.

The financial report is true.

There are no assets to be distributed.

### WHEREFORE, it is ORDERED AND DECREED that:

The Financial Report is approved.

Any unpaid bequests or legacies shall be paid as set forth in the Financial Report.

The fiduciary shall distribute the rest, residue and remainder of the estate to and among the distributees or their fiduciaries in accordance with:

the findings of the court as indicated above.

the statutes of the State of Connecticut.

the provisions of the will and codicil(s), if any, of the decedent.

Upon distribution, as reflected in the Financial Report, the fiduciary will be released from liability with respect to all items shown on the Financial Report.

Dated at New Milford, Connecticut, this 18 day of August, 2015.

Martin F. Landgrebe, Judge

As used in this decree, the word fiduciary includes the plural, where the context requires.

### STATE OF CONNECTICUT

RECORDED;

COURT OF PROBATE

COURT OF PROBATE, Housatonic Probate District	DISTRICT NO. PD44
ESTATE OF	FIDUCIARY
Mark J. Mistretta (14-00448)	Mary Rose Mistretta, 17 Mockingbird Lane, New Milford, CT 06776
	DATE OF FINANCIAL REPORT July 10, 2015
,deceased	

#### CERTIFICATION

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the above decree was mailed on AJOUS - 18 2015 to the following as provided Name and Address Mary Rose Mistretta, 17 Mockingbird Lane, New Milford, CT 06776 Thomas E. Murphy, Esq. (attorney for Mary Rose Mistretta), Murphy & Murphy LLP, 36 Mill Plain Road, Suite 404, Danbury, CT Michael A. Mistretta, 17 Mockingbird Lane, New Milford, CT 06776 Anthony J. Mistretta, 17 Mockingbird Lane, New Milford, CT 06776 Lisa M. Mistretta, 17 Mockingbird Lane, New Milford, CT 06776

Jessie Grecke, Assistant Clerk

### STATE OF CONNECTICUT

COURT OF PROBATE

For estates of decedents dying 1/1/2005 through 12/31/2009 AND on or after 1/1/2011.)

# COURT OF PROBATE, Housatonic Probate District

ESTATE OF

Mark J. Mistretta (14-00448)

#### ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that:

The decedent resided in this district at the time of his or her death, the decedent's Connecticut taxable estate is two million dollars or less, and a copy of the Connecticut Estate Tax Return has been filed with this court.

ACCORDINGLY, pursuant to C.G.S. section 12-392(b) (3), as amended, the undersigned assues this Opinion of No Connecticut Estate Tax Due.

Dated at: New Milford, Connecticut on August 18, 2015.

DISTRICT NO. PD44

Martin F. Landgrebe, Judge

Court Seal

Sent to: Thomas E. Murphy, Esq. Date: August 18, 2015

DO NOT record this form on the land records.

OPINION OF NO CONNECTICUT ESTATE TAX DUE

PC-255

PATENT REEL: 037858 FRAME: 0089

RECORDED:

RETURN TO: MUrphy Murphy UP 36 Min Plain Road Ste. 404 Danbury, CT Obe 11

CERTIFICATE RELEASING CONNECTICUT ESTATE TAX LIEN PC-256 REV. 1/14

### STATE OF CONNECTICUT

#### COURT OF PROBATE

For estates of decedents dying on or after January 1, 2005.) [NOTE: File with the town clerk in the town where the real property is situated.]

COURT OF PROBATE, Housatonic Probate District	DISTRICT NO. PD44	
ESTATE OF Mark J. Mistretta		DATE OF DEATH
PROPERTY ADDRESS		August 18, 2014
17 Mockingbird Lane, New Milford, CT 06776		
MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AT: VOLUME/PAGE 739/405 OF THE New Milford LAN [Auach Schedule A with description of property, if necessary.] PROPERTY ADDRESS 17 Mockingbird Lane, New Milford, CT 06776	D RECORDS	
MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AT: VOLUME/PAGE 1068/508 OF THE New Milford LAN (Attach Schedule A with description of property, if necessary.)	D RECORDS	

# Probate Court Use Only

This is to certify that satisfactory evidence has been presented to this court that, in accordance with C.G.S. section 12-398(e), no Connecticut estate tax will be due with respect to the decedent's interest in the real property described above.

This will further certify that the lien for estate tax of the State of Connecticut with respect to the decedent's interest in the real property described above is released by the Judge of Probate from the operation of such lien.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of this court on this 18th day of August, 2015.

Court

Seal

Martin F. Landgrebe, Judge

FOR	TOWN	<b>CLERK'S</b>	USE ONLY	

FOR COURT USE ONLY

ORIGINAL TO Thomas E. Murphy, Esq.

DATE August 18, 2015

CERTIFICATE RELEASING CONNECTICUT ESTATE TAX LIEN

**RECORDED: 02/19/2016** 

PATENT REEL: 037858 FRAME: 0090

PC-256

RECORDED: